



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1989

Daya Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.N. Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat be asked to submit a report as sought in the order dated 17.10.2025 within two weeks from today.

List after two weeks.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

November 19, 2025
Satyam