



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 288 of 1989

Daya Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	P.N. Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Mr. Mushir Khan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant nos.2 and 3 states that he is not ready to argue the appeal today. He undertakes to argue the appeal on the next date of hearing.
2. At his request, list this appeal on 08.04.2026.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the next date of hearing as the appeal is pending since 1989.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 6, 2026
Atul